

Radyr & Morganstown Community Council Cyngor Cymuned Radur a Threforgan

The Old Church Rooms Park Road Radyr Cardiff CF15 8DF

Tel: 02920 842213 Email: <u>clerk@radyr.wales</u>

11 December 2020

This Meeting will be held in accordance with the Local Authorities (Coronavirus)(Meetings)(Wales) Regulations 2020.

Dear Members of Radyr & Morganstown Community Council

I hereby give you notice that an <u>Extraordinary Meeting</u> of the Community Council has been called by the Chair of Council to be held on **WEDNESDAY 16 DECEMBER 2020** at **7:00pm**. The meeting will be held remotely via Zoom in accordance with the Local Authorities (Coronavirus)(Meetings)(Wales) Regulations 2020. All Members of the Council are summoned to attend. The business to be transacted is set out in the agenda below.

Yours sincerely

9 Dames.

Lynne Thomas Clerk to the Council

AGENDA

1. Apologies for absence

2. Declarations of Interest

Councillors are reminded of their personal responsibility to declare any personal and/or prejudicial interest(s) in respect of any item of business on this agenda in accordance with the Local Government Act 2000, the Council's Constitution, and the Code of Conduct for both Councillors and the Clerk.

3. Meeting adjourned: Members of the public invited to speak

- Minutes of the Ordinary Meeting of Full Council held on 19 November 2020
 To receive and, if approved, confirm the Minutes of the Full Council Meeting on 19 November 2020.
- 5. RMCC response to Transport for Wales: Gelynis Bridge and Construction Compound (Morganstown) To receive and consider recommendations from RMCC Planning Committee on the RMCC response to Transport for Wales proposals for Gelynis Bridge and Construction Compound in Morganstown.
- 6. Grant Application: Radyr & Morganstown Good Neighbours To receive and consider a grant application to establish Radyr & Morganstown Good Neighbours.